AGENDA

HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL WORK SESSION

November 23, 2021 1:00 PM

PRESIDING : Honorable Daniel E. Tso, Chairperson Honorable Carl R. Slater, Vice-Chairperson

PLACE : Via Telecommunications: Call-In Number: 1-669-900-6833 MTG ID: 979-985-0956 Passcode: 86515 Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

[] Paul Begay, Jr.	[] Charlaine Tso
[] Pernell Halona	[] Daniel E. Tso
[] Carl R. Slater	[] Edison J. Wauneka

- 1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. REVIEW AGENDA
- 4. WORK SESSION REPORTS:
 - A. Limited Waiver of Sovereign Immunity for New Mexico Human Services Department (medicaid) and Arizona Healthcare Cost Containment System (Medicaid).
 - General Overview
 - Legislation No. 0244-21: An Action Relating to Health, Education and Human Services, Budget and Finance, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Approving a Limited Waiver of Sovereign Immunity in the Arizona Health Care Cost Containment System Provider Participation Agreements Between the Navajo Nation Division of Behavioral and Mental Health Services and the Arizona Health Care Cost Containment System

(Currently on a 5-day public comment hold)

- Issues and Concerns
- Next Steps

Presenter: Dr. Michelle Brandser, Delegated Health Service Administrator Arcenio Charleston, Benefits Coordinator Tonya Sheperd, Senior Program and Project Specialist Nicole Begay, Program Evaluations Specialist Division of Behavioral and Mental Health Services

> Michelle Begay-Nakai, Attorney – Navajo Department of Justice Chad Abeyta, Attorney – Office of Legislative Counsel

5. CLOSE OF WORK SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

<u>THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE</u>: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.